503703706 02/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3750347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BART E. WILSON	06/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RACING OPTICS, INC.
Street Address:	6160 N. HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 106
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89115-1102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15050293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: jweissberger@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: KIT M. STETINA, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROPTK-046G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA
SIGNATURE:	/kit m. stetina/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503703706 REEL: 037791 FRAME: 0395

Docket Number ROPTK-046A

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Bart E. Wilson, a United States citizen, having a mailing address of 6160 N. Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 106, Las Vegas, Nevada 89115-1102, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in and ADHESIVE MOUNTABLE STACK OF REMOVABLE LENSES for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 17, 2014 and assigned application serial no. 14/307,189

Whereas, Racing Optics, Inc., a corporation, having a mailing address of \$180 N. Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 106, Las Vegas, Nevada 89115-1102, herein referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

10 day of JUNE 2015 of LOGINGOR NU

· A far
Bart E. Wilson
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
tate of)
ounty of
n before me,
ersonally appeared <u>Bart E. Wilson</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose ame is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized apacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, secuted the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing aragraph is true and correct.
/ITNESS my hand and official seal.
ignature (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 037791 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 02/22/2016

Executed this